□ Applicable √ Not applicable

2. Entrusted loans

(1) Overall condition of entrusted loans

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Others

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

(2) Individual entrusted loans

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Others

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

(3) Provision for the impairment of entrusted loans

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

3. Others

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

(IV) Other material contracts

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

XIV. Progress on the use of raised capital

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Annual Report 2024

68 / 228

XV. Explanation of Other Major Events that Have a Material Impact on Investors' Value

Judgments and Investment Decisions

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Annual Report 2024

69 / 228

Section VII   Changes in Shares and Shareholders

I. Changes in Share Capital

(I) Statement of changes in shares

1. Statement of changes in shares

Unit: share
 Before the change Increase/decrease of the change (+, -) After the change

Quantity
Percentage

(%)

Issue

of
new

shares

Bonus
shares

Capital

reserve-converted

shares

Others Subtotal Quantity
Percentage

(%)

I. Restricted shares 2,768,150 0.30   -2,768,150 -2,768,150 0 0.00

1. State-owned shares

2. Shares held by state-owned legal

person

3. Other domestic shares 2,768,150 0.30   -2,768,150 -2,768,150 0 0.00

Including: Shares held by domestic
non-state-owned legal person

Shares held by domestic

natural person
2,768,150 0.30   -2,768,150 -2,768,150 0 0.00

4. Overseas shares

Including: Shares held by foreign

legal person

Shares held by overseas

natural person

II. Non-restricted circulating shares 923,828,420 99.70   923,828,420 100.00

1. Ordinary RMB shares 923,828,420 99.70   923,828,420 100.00

2. Domestically listed foreign shares

3. Overseas listed foreign shares

4. Others

III. Total number of shares 926,596,570 100.00   -2,768,150 -2,768,150 923,828,420 100.00

2. Explanation of changes in shares

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

According to the Company's 2020 Restricted Share Incentive Plan and the authorization of the

2019 Annual General Meeting of Shareholders:

Upon consideration and approval at the 5th meeting of the 6th session of Board of Directors and the

5th meeting of the 6th session of Supervisory Committee, the Company completed the cancellation of

part of the restricted shares under such Incentive Plan with China Securities Depository and Clearing

Corporation Limited Shanghai Branch on 11 June 2024, repurchasing and canceling 2,768,150 restricted